Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligal 

Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the Bo: 

its meeting held today i.e., Wednesday, August 20, 

approved the following: 

1. Allotment of Equity Shares: 

The Board approved the allotment of 45,00,000 
(Forty-Five Lakhs) Equity Shares of Face 

Value of Rs. 2/- each to the Promoter on preferen
tial allotment basis at offer price of Rs. 

15/- (Rupees Fifteen only) each as determined in a
ccordance with rules and regulations of 

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issu

[...]

and Chapter V of the SEBI (Issue of Capital and 

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018. 

Total number of securities proposed 
to be issued or the total amount for 
which the securities will be issued 
(approximately) 

The Board has allotted 45,00,000 (Forty-Five Lakhs) 

Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- (Rupees Two) each for 

consideration in cash at a price of Rs. 15/- (Rupees 

Fifteen Only) per share total consideration aggregating 

to Rs. 6,75,00,000/- (Rupees Six Crore Seventy-Five 

Lakhs Only). 

Issue price Rs. 15/- (Rupees Fifteen Only) 

Names of the Investors Refer Table A of Annexure I 

Post allotment of securitits — [ Refer Table A of Annexure I 
outcome of the subscription, issue 

price / allotted price (in case of 
convertibles), number of investors.

[...]

The Board has allotted 45,00,000 (Forty-Five 

Lakhs) Fully Convertible Warrants (“Warrants/ 

Convertible Warrants”) of Rs. 2/- (Rupees Two) 

each issued at a price of Rs. 15/- (Rupees Fifteen 

Only) per warrant total consideration aggregating 

to Rs. 6,75,00,000/- (Rupees Six Crore Seventy- 

Five Lakhs Only). 

An amount equivalent to 25% (i.e. Rs. 

1,68,75,000/-) of the Warrant Price is received, 

and the balance 75% shall be payable at the time 

of allotment of equity shares pursuant to exercise 

of the right attached to such Warrants to 
subscribe to equity share.